

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 421/2023

MEENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 425/2023 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110149/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.110148/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 24-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhilash. M.r., Adv.
Mr. Abhilash. M.r, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas.m, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas. M, Adv.
Mr. P.r. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Janmejay Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1 to 4. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

List again on 09.10.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar