

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 421/2023

MEENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 425/2023 (II-C)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhilash.m.r., Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas.m, Adv.
Mr. Jyothiranjana, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both matters

Registry to explain why the office report has not been uploaded in time, in pursuance of Office Order dated 17.11.2019.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed only process fee in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4 but fresh particulars have

contd...

not been filed, despite last opportunity having been granted. Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity. One week's time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing fresh particulars. If fresh particulars are filed within the time granted, notice be issued and list on 21.11.2023 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar