

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 421/2023

MEENU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 425/2023 (II-C)

Date : 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhilash.m.r., Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas.M, Adv.  
Mr. Rajkumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jyotiranjana, Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 22.12.2023.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to serve the respondents by way of substituted service through newspaper publication.

The prayer is allowed.

Let details of newspaper publication be furnished before the Court by way of an additional affidavit.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)